() () () () () () () () () ()
1/ - 2522
(APR 3 8 2009 _M)
3
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 Please 1400 the attached original doc

05-01-2009



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06138.0017-00

Pleas	Director of the U.S. Pat	ent and 1 ginal doc 10355877		Mail Stop A	ssignment f	Recordation Services	
1.	Name of conveying par	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
MUKHINA MARIYAT MURADALIYEVNA CHADAYEV NIKOLAY VENIAMINOVICH				Name: Frey Medical Technologies AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: Place Bel-Air 1, c/o MCE			
	Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Lausanne				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country:	Switzerland	Postal Code:	1003	
	Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		☐ Yes			
Exec	ution Date: October 1,	2008					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: 11/996,201, filed July 19, 2006. 							
A. Patent Application Number(s):			В. Р	B. Patent Number(s):			
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John M. Romary				7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40			
Interr	nal Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNEF	N, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT R, L.L.P.		Enclosed (P overpaymen	lease charge It to deposit a	deficiency or credit account 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized	to be charge	d to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D).C.	1				
State	:	Zip: 20001-4413	8. E	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-091</u>	6	
9.	Statement and signatu	ıre.					
	e best of my knowledge ar ment. Signed:	nd belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct a	and any attached		ue copy of the original	
		John M. Romary Reg. No. 26,331 I number of pages including cover sheet,		/30/2009 MJAMA1 FC: A021 and documents:		D≱96201 (40.00 OP)	
0.0000					··· ·		

6/2007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of USD 500.- and other good, of which receipt is acknowledged, Mukhina Mariyat Muradaliyevna, ul. Volodarskogo, 40-4, Tver, 170000 Russia; Chadayev Nikolay Veniaminovich, ul. Volodarskogo, 40-4, Tver, 170000 Russia, owners of the entire right, title, and interest relating to the U.S. Patent Application No 11/996,201 based on the primary Russian Federation Patent Applications

No. 2005123065 filed on July 20, 2005;

No 2005134870 filed November 10, 2005;

No 2006121353 filed June 16, 2006;

No 2006122385 filed June 23, 2006;

No 2006125777 filed July 18, 2006;

for an invention of a "METHOD FOR PROLONGING THE ACTION ON ACUPUNCTURE POINTS INCLUDING FOR REDUCING THE EXCESSIVE BODY WEIGHT AND FOR CORRECTING THE BODY, A DEVICE AND NEEDLE (VARIANTS) FOR CARRYING OUT SAID METHOD», hereby sell and assign to Frey Medical Technologies AG, Place Bel-Air 1, c/o MCE, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, their entire right, title, and interest in and to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof to be held and enjoyed by Frey Medical Technologies AG its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, Mukhina Mariyat Muradaliyevna, Chadayev Nikolay Veniaminovich and Frey Medical Technologies AG have caused this assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officer and their seal to be attached this day _____ of ______, 2008.

Signature(s) of the assignor(s)

YXUU Q.__ Mukhina Mariyat Muradaliyevna

Chadayev Nikolay Veniaminovich

Signature(s) of the assignee(s)

Frey Medical Technologies AC

Colette Lasserre Rouiller

PATENT

REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0669

Application No.: 11/996,201 Attorney Docket No.: 06138.0017-00



The undersigned authorizes the above-identified practitioners to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Letters Patent.

Please also send all future correspondence concerning this application to the address associated with the above-identified customer number.

Dated: 25/3/2009

171777211

Coletter Lasser

Adminstrator Frey Medical Tec

Andiomas AG

Légalisation numéro 3'557

Le soussigné ANTOINE ROCHAT, NOTAIRE à Lausanne pour le Canton de Vaud (Suisse), atteste, sur la base d'une comparaison de signature, l'authenticité de la signature qui précède, apposée par Madame Colette Lasserre Rouiller, au nom de Frey Medical Technologies AG, à Lausanne, qu'elle engage par sa signature individuelle, laquelle a justifié de son identité par une pièce officielle.

LAUSANNE, LE QUINZE AVRIL DEUX MILLE NEUF. --

(N-0 m

wt

